Customer Service Window
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Randolph Building
401 Dulany Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

U.S. PTO 12/585977 09/30/2009

Atty. Docket No.: 29250-002449/U!

Page 1 of

REC	10-08	-2009	EET	
To the Ho Please reco	i amerika alman mikima selwa malek	11111111 76686	ademarks: opy thereof. duress of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		İ		
Chao KAN		Name: Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc.		
Phu THIEU		Street Address: 600-700 Mountain Avenue		
Thierry KLEIN		City: Murray Hill State: New Jersey		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Postal Code:	07974	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Additional par	ame(s) & address(es) attached? YES NO	
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Secu □ Change of Name □ Othe	rity Agreement r:			
Execution Date: September 29, 2009; September 29, 2009	September 29,			
	a new application,	the execution date, September 29,	e of the application is: September 29, 2009	
A. Patent Application No(s).		B. Patent No.(s).).	
A ddir	tional numbers attac	hed? YES [M NO	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: HARNESS, DICKEY & PIERCE, P.L.C.			applications/patents involved: One (1)	
		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00 Enclosed		
				Street Address: P.O. BOX 8910 City: RESTON State: VA ZIP: 20195
Country: USA				
		(Attach triplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
·	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.	201101 031	Z THO OF ACE		
copy of the original document.	lief, the foregoing i	nformation is true a	and correct and any attached copy is a true	
Gary D. Yacura, Reg. No. 35,416 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	Reg	. No. 56, 205 - Signature	September 30, 2009 Date	
Total number of p	ages including cove	er sheet, attachment	nts, and document: 4	
			GDY/w	

18/41/2449 LNGUYEN1 08088857 12585977 48.80 C

Attorney Docket No. 29250-002449/US Alcarel-Lucent Ref. No.:805508

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

For value received, we, Chao KAN of Frisco in County of Collin and State of Texas, Phu THIEU of Dallas in County of Dallas and State of Texas, and Thierry KLEIN of Fanwood in County of Union and State of New Jersey, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office at 600-700 Mountain Avenue, Murray Hill, NJ 07974., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to certain inventions related to IMMOBILIZATION MODULE FOR SECURITY ON A COMMUNICATION SYSTEM described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by us of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Mearel-Lucent USA Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all parents for said inventions be issued to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. may designate.

We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Alcatel-Lucent USA Inc. but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

1

PATENT REEL: 023343 FRAME: 0992

Alcatel-Lucent Ref. No.:805508 United States of America State of Texas) ss.: County of On this 39th day of Septembers, 2009, before me personally came Chao keen, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. JOAN SHIELDS MOONEYHAM MY COMMISSION EXPIRES September 12, 2011 PHUTHIEU United States of America) 88.1 Stare of Texas County of September 2009, before me personally _day_of came I by. The area to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same. JOAN SHIELDS MOONEYHAM Y COMMISSION EXPIRES

Attorney Docket No. 29250-002449/US

Attorney Docket No. 29250-002449/US

Alcatel-Lucent Ref. No.:805508

HIERRY KLEIN

Date: 09/29/09

United States of America

State of New Jersey

) ss.:

)

County of

On this day of Jeptimber. 2009, before me personally came hiera, to me known to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of the same.

Notary Public

JOAN SHIELDS MOONEYHAM
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 12, 2011

Alcarel-Lucent USA Inc. 600 Mountain Avenue (Room 3C-512) P. O. Box 636 Murray Hill, New Jersey 07974-0636

RECORDED: 09/30/2009